City of Appleton



Meeting Agenda - Final

Parks and Recreation Committee

Wednesday, April 2, 2025			6:45 PM	Council Chambers, 6th Floor	
		This m	neeting has been cancelled	1.	
1.	Call meetir	Call meeting to order			
2.	Pledge of A	Pledge of Allegiance			
3.	Roll call of membership				
4.	Approval of minutes from previous meeting				
	<u>25-0322</u>	Minutes of the Ma	rch 10, 2025 Parks and Re	creation Committee Meeting	
		<u>Attachments:</u> Minu	tes of the March 10, 2025 Parks a	and Recreation Committee Meeting.pdf	
5.	Public Hea	Public Hearing/Appearances			
6.	Action Iter	ns			
	<u>25-0225</u>	25-0225 Approve request from Creative Downtown Appleton, Inc. to install a selfie sculpture on City-owned property located within Houdini Plaza (Consolidated Action Item)			
		<u>ADI F</u>	tive Downtown Appleton, Inc. Sel Photo Op_Withdrawal 03-20-25.p Selfie Sculpture Memo 03-20-25.p	df	
		Legislative History			

3/10/25Parks and Recreation
Committeerecommended for approval3/19/25Common Councilreferred to the Parks and Recreation
Committee

7. Information Items

8. Adjournment

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Common Council may be present during this meeting, although no Council action will be taken.

Reasonable Accommodations for Persons with Disabilities will be made upon Request and if Feasible.